#### 502109326 10/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Graham Peter Phillips	10/25/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PixiOnCloud, Inc.	
Street Address:	2140 Santa Cruz Ave.	
Internal Address:	#C204	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13661007

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4086894380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083900822

Email: liz.esq@proxigee-legal.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Nevis, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1219 Torrance Ave.

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KAB01-001-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Nevis, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASGN\_X\_KAB01-001-US#page1.tif

OP \$40 00 1

PATENT REEL: 029202 FRAME: 0143

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION from original inventor-applicant

This Patent Application Assignment Agreement by and between **Assignor Graham Peter Phillips**, an individual residing in San Jose, CA, US, and **Assignee PixiOnCloud, Inc.**, a corporation headquartered in Menio Park, CA US, is effective on the Signing Date of this Agreement ("**Effective Date**").

Assignor, as original inventor-applicant of pending Patent Application

13/661,007,

"Visual-symbolic control of remote devices

having display-based user interfaces,"

filed on 25 October 2012,

has the unobstructed right to assign, convey, transfer, and sell to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application and in any Patents issuing therefrom anywhere in the world.

By signing below, Assignor assigns, conveys, transfers, and sells, for good and valuable consideration received and under the terms of the PixiOnCloud Confidentiality and Invention Assignment Agreement (incorporated herein by reference), the entire right, title, and interest in

the Patent Application,

any continuing, divisional, or other applications whose claims derive from the written description of the Patent Application, and

any Patents issuing therefrom,

(collectively, the Assigned Intellectual Property)

to Assignee as of the Effective Date.

The Director of any Patent Office in control of the Assigned Intellectual Property is hereby authorized and requested to correspond with Assignee or Assignee's designated agent or attorney, on all matters related to the Assigned Intellectual Property from the Effective Date forward. Assignee may re-convey any or all of the rights transferred by this Agreement.

Graham P. Phillips
Assignor

Samonro

carrier Ture

PATENT REEL: 029202 FRAME: 0144

**RECORDED: 10/26/2012**